Ursuline Preparatory School Ilford

Schedule of Fees
Academic Year September 2024 – August 2025

School – Reception to Year 6
3 termly payments of £4,120.48 = £12,361.44 pa.

Nursery

net of Universal Early Years Funding

3 termly payments of £3,189.48 = £9,568.44 pa.

NB Universal Early Years Funding is available to all.

Nursery

net of Extended Early Years Funding

3 termly payments of £2,258.48 = £6,775.44 pa.

NB Extended Early Years Funding includes the above Universal EYF. Extended EYF is available to those eligible and eligibilty can be checked via the Government website: https://www.gov.uk/30-hours-free-childcare

NB – Early Years Funding may increase or decrease at any time.

Fees include:

- An all-inclusive 37 weeks per year, up to 55 hours per week
- 7.30am to 6.30pm. Children MUST be in school from 8.50am until 3.15pm for Nursery and 3.20pm for Years 1&2, 3.25pm Years 3&4 and £.30pm for Year 5&6. Use of Breakfast Club from 7.30am and After School Club until 6.30pm is optional.
- Breakfast, lunch and after-school snacks.

School Fees Plan – Monthly payments







If you wish to pay monthly please contact <u>School Fees Plan</u>. Please check their website for their interest rates.

Sibling discounts are available as follows:-

1st Child: Full fees

2nd Child: 5% discount (must attend concurrently)

3rd Child: 10% discount (must attend concurrently)

4th Child: 15% discount (must attend concurrently)

Subsequent children: 50% discount (must attend concurrently)

We accept employers' childcare vouchers and participate in the Government's Tax-Free Childcare Scheme with which you may pay the childcare portion of your bill only. (https://www.gov.uk/government/news/tax-free-childcare).